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Instruction Manual

Electric Cocktail Smoker Set
Important Safety Instructions
1.	 Read this manual and all warnings carefully before use.
2.	 Do not let the device run for more than 5 minutes continuously. Allow at least 3 minutes 

of rest before using again to prevent overheating.
3.	 Keep the product away from heat sources, open flames, and temperatures above 50°C 

(122°F). Keep out of reach of children and pets.
4.	 When igniting, keep the smoker away from your face, clothing, and flammable 

materials.
5.	 After use, ensure the flame is completely extinguished.
6.	 Do not touch parts marked with a “Do not touch” label.
7.	 The base with the smoking bowl can be washed, but the top unit is not waterproof. 

Never immerse the whole device in water or liquids.

Parts and Functions
1.	 Power button & indicator light
2.	 TYPE-C charging port
3.	 Smoking bowl

Indicator Light Status
•	 Standby mode: green light stays on.
•	 Working mode: blue light stays on.
•	 Low battery: red light flashes.
•	 Charging: red light stays on while charging, turns green when fully charged.
 
Instructions
1.	 Press and hold the button for 2 seconds to enter standby mode (green light).
2.	 Press the button again to start smoking (blue light).
	 One cycle lasts 20 seconds with a 5-second pause.
	 You can stop at any time by pressing the button again.
3.	 Press and hold the button for 2 seconds to turn off.
	 The device will automatically shut down after 2 minutes of inactivity.
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How to Use
1.	 Rotate the top unit to the left to unlock. Add a small amount of wood chips to the 

smoking bowl (chips must stay below the metal mesh).
2.	 Place the top unit back and rotate to the right until locked.
3.	 Put the smoker on the glass or container you want to infuse.
4.	 Hold the button until the green light turns on. Press again to start smoking (blue light 

on). Press again to stop. Repeat if more smoke is desired.

Matters to Note
1.	 Fully charge the smoker before first use (about 2 hours).
2.	 Empty the smoking bowl after each use. Only use suitable smoking materials such as 

wood chips, spices, or tea leaves.
3.	 Do not leave burnt chips in the bowl. Remove immediately after use to prevent 

smoldering.
4.	 Use the cleaning brush to remove carbon buildup from the bowl.
5.	 Cover the bowl after use to prevent the chips from getting damp.

Product Specifications
•	 Product Name: Electric Cocktail Smoker Set
•	 Charging: DC 5V/1A
•	 Power: 10W
•	 Material: PC

Troubleshooting
Issue: Little or no smoke
1.	 Too many or too few wood chips → Adjust the amount.
2.	 Damp or hard-to-ignite wood chips → Replace with dry chips.
3.	 Chips in the center are burnt out → Spread the chips evenly in the bowl.
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Ensemble Fumoir à Cocktails Électrique

Consignes de Sécurité Importantes
1.	 Lisez attentivement ce manuel et tous les avertissements avant utilisation.
2.	 Ne laissez pas l’appareil fonctionner plus de 5 minutes en continu. Laissez au moins 3 

minutes de repos avant de l’utiliser à nouveau afin d’éviter toute surchauffe.
3.	 Gardez le produit éloigné des sources de chaleur, des flammes nues et des températu-

res supérieures à 50 °C (122 °F). Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants et des animaux 
domestiques.

4.	 Lors de l’allumage, maintenez le fumoir éloigné de votre visage, de vos vêtements et de 
tout matériau inflammable.

5.	 Après utilisation, assurez-vous que la flamme est complètement éteinte.
6.	 Ne touchez pas les pièces portant une étiquette « Ne pas toucher ».
7.	 La base avec le bol à fumer peut être lavée, mais la partie supérieure n’est pas étanche. 

Ne plongez jamais l’ensemble de l’appareil dans l’eau ou dans un liquide.

Pièces et Fonctions
1.	 Bouton d’alimentation et voyant lumineux
2.	 Port de charge TYPE-C
3.	 Bol à fumer

État du Voyant Lumineux
•	 Mode veille : la lumière verte reste allumée.
•	 Mode de fonctionnement : la lumière bleue reste allumée.
•	 Batterie faible : la lumière rouge clignote.
•	 En charge : la lumière rouge reste allumée pendant la charge, puis devient verte une 

fois la charge complète.
 
Instructions
1.	 Appuyez et maintenez le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour entrer en mode veille 

(lumière verte).
2.	 Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour démarrer le fumage (lumière bleue).
	 Un cycle dure 20 secondes avec une pause de 5 secondes.
	 Vous pouvez arrêter à tout moment en appuyant à nouveau sur le bouton.
3.	 Appuyez et maintenez le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour éteindre l’appareil.
	 L’appareil s’éteint automatiquement après 2 minutes d’inactivité.
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Comment Utiliser
1.	 Tournez la partie supérieure vers la gauche pour déverrouiller. Ajoutez une petite 

quantité de copeaux de bois dans le bol à fumer (les copeaux doivent rester sous la 
grille métallique).

2.	 Replacez la partie supérieure et tournez vers la droite jusqu’à verrouillage.
3.	 Placez le fumoir sur le verre ou le récipient que vous souhaitez aromatiser.
4.	 Maintenez le bouton jusqu’à ce que la lumière verte s’allume. Appuyez à nouveau pour 

commencer à fumer (lumière bleue allumée). Appuyez à nouveau pour arrêter. Répétez 
si vous souhaitez davantage de fumée.

Remarques Importantes
1.	 Chargez complètement le fumoir avant la première utilisation (environ 2 heures).
2.	 Videz le bol à fumer après chaque utilisation. Utilisez uniquement des matériaux de 

fumage adaptés, tels que des copeaux de bois, des épices ou des feuilles de thé.
3.	 Ne laissez pas de copeaux brûlés dans le bol. Retirez-les immédiatement après utilisa-

tion pour éviter qu’ils ne couvent.
4.	 Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour enlever les dépôts de carbone dans le bol.
5.	 Couvrez le bol après utilisation pour éviter que les copeaux ne deviennent humides.

Caractéristiques du Produit
•	 Nom du produit : Ensemble Fumoir à Cocktails Électrique
•	 Chargement : DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Puissance : 10 W 
•	 Matériau : PC 

Dépannage
Problème : Peu ou pas de fumée
1.	 Trop ou pas assez de copeaux de bois → Ajustez la quantité.
2.	 Copeaux humides ou difficiles à enflammer → Remplacez-les par des copeaux secs.
3.	 Les copeaux au centre sont brûlés →Répartissez-les uniformément dans le bol.
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Elektrisches Cocktail-Räucherset

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
1.	 Lesen Sie diese Anleitung und alle Warnhinweise sorgfältig vor der Verwendung.
2.	 Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht länger als 5 Minuten ununterbrochen laufen. Lassen Sie es 

mindestens 3 Minuten ruhen, bevor Sie es erneut verwenden, um eine Überhitzung zu 
vermeiden.

3.	 Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen, offenen Flammen und Temperaturen über 50 
°C (122 °F) fern. Außer Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.

4.	 Halten Sie beim Anzünden den Räuchergerät von Ihrem Gesicht, Ihrer Kleidung und 
brennbaren Materialien fern.

5.	 Stellen Sie nach der Verwendung sicher, dass die Flamme vollständig erloschen ist.
6.	 Berühren Sie keine Teile, die mit einem „Nicht berühren“-Etikett gekennzeichnet sind.
7.	 Die Basis mit der Räucherschale kann gewaschen werden, aber die obere Einheit ist 

nicht wasserdicht. Tauchen Sie das gesamte Gerät niemals in Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten ein.

Teile und Funktionen
1.	 Ein-/Ausschalter & Kontrollleuchte
2.	 TYPE-C-Ladeanschluss
3.	 Räucherschale

Status der Kontrollleuchte
•	 Standby-Modus: grünes Licht bleibt an.
•	 Arbeitsmodus: blaues Licht bleibt an.
•	 Niedriger Batteriestand: rotes Licht blinkt.
•	 Laden: rotes Licht bleibt während des Ladevorgangs an, wird grün, wenn vollständig 

geladen.
 
Anweisungen
1.	 Halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Standby-Modus zu aktivieren 

(grünes Licht).
2.	 Drücken Sie die Taste erneut, um den Räuchervorgang zu starten (blaues Licht).
	 Ein Zyklus dauert 20 Sekunden mit einer Pause von 5 Sekunden.
	 Sie können den Vorgang jederzeit beenden, indem Sie die Taste erneut drücken.
3.	 Halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um das Gerät auszuschalten.
	 Das Gerät schaltet sich nach 2 Minuten Inaktivität automatisch aus.
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Verwendung
1.	 Drehen Sie die obere Einheit nach links, um sie zu entriegeln. Geben Sie eine kleine 

Menge Holzspäne in die Räucherschale (die Späne müssen unter dem Metallgitter 
bleiben).

2.	 Setzen Sie die obere Einheit wieder auf und drehen Sie sie nach rechts, bis sie verrie-
gelt ist.

3.	 Stellen Sie den Räuchergerät auf das Glas oder den Behälter, den Sie aromatisieren 
möchten.

4.	 Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, bis das grüne Licht aufleuchtet. Drücken Sie erneut, um 
mit dem Räuchern zu beginnen (blaues Licht an). Drücken Sie erneut, um zu stoppen. 
Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang, wenn Sie mehr Rauch wünschen.

Wichtige Hinweise
1.	 Laden Sie den Räuchergerät vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf (ca. 2 Stunden).
2.	 Leeren Sie die Räucherschale nach jeder Verwendung. Verwenden Sie nur geeignete 

Räuchermaterialien wie Holzspäne, Gewürze oder Teeblätter.
3.	 Lassen Sie keine verbrannten Späne in der Schale. Entfernen Sie sie sofort nach der 

Verwendung, um ein Nachglimmen zu vermeiden.
4.	 Verwenden Sie die Reinigungsbürste, um Kohlenstoffablagerungen aus der Schale zu 

entfernen.
5.	 Decken Sie die Schale nach der Verwendung ab, um zu verhindern, dass die Späne 

feucht werden.

Produktspezifikationen
•	 Produktname: Elektrisches Cocktail-Räucherset
•	 Laden: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Leistung: 10 W
•	 Material: PC

Fehlerbehebung
1.	 Problem: Wenig oder kein Rauch
2.	 Zu viele oder zu wenige Holzspäne → Passen Sie die Menge an.
3.	 Feuchte oder schwer entzündbare Holzspäne → Ersetzen Sie sie durch trockene Späne.
4.	 Die Späne in der Mitte sind verbrannt → Verteilen Sie die Späne gleichmäßig in der 

Schale.
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Juego de Ahumador de Cócteles Eléctrico

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad
1.	 Lea atentamente este manual y todas las advertencias antes de usarlo.
2.	 No deje que el dispositivo funcione durante más de 5 minutos de forma continua. Deje 

al menos 3 minutos de descanso antes de volver a usarlo para evitar el sobrecalenta-
miento.

3.	 Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor, llamas abiertas y temperaturas supe-
riores a 50 °C (122 °F). Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas.

4.	 Al encender, mantenga el ahumador alejado de su rostro, ropa y materiales inflamables.
5.	 Después de usarlo, asegúrese de que la llama esté completamente apagada.
6.	 No toque las partes marcadas con una etiqueta de “No tocar”.
7.	 La base con el recipiente para ahumar puede lavarse, pero la parte superior no es resis-

tente al agua. Nunca sumerja todo el dispositivo en agua ni en líquidos.

Piezas y Funciones	
1.	 Botón de encendido y luz indicadora
2.	 Puerto de carga TYPE-C
3.	 Recipiente para ahumar

Estado de la Luz Indicadora
•	 Modo de espera: la luz verde permanece encendida.
•	 Modo de funcionamiento: la luz azul permanece encendida.
•	 Batería baja: la luz roja parpadea.
•	 Cargando: la luz roja permanece encendida durante la carga y se vuelve verde cuando 

está completamente cargada.
 
Instrucciones
1.	 Mantenga presionado el botón durante 2 segundos para entrar en modo de espera (luz 

verde).
2.	 Presione nuevamente el botón para comenzar a ahumar (luz azul).
	 Un ciclo dura 20 segundos con una pausa de 5 segundos.
	 Puede detenerlo en cualquier momento presionando el botón nuevamente.
3.	 Mantenga presionado el botón durante 2 segundos para apagarlo.
	 El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente después de 2 minutos de inactividad.
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Cómo Usar
1.	 Gire la parte superior hacia la izquierda para desbloquear. Añada una pequeña canti-

dad de virutas de madera al recipiente para ahumar (las virutas deben permanecer por 
debajo de la malla metálica).

2.	 Coloque la parte superior nuevamente y gírela hacia la derecha hasta que quede 
bloqueada.

3.	 Coloque el ahumador sobre el vaso o recipiente que desee aromatizar.
4.	 Mantenga presionado el botón hasta que se encienda la luz verde. Presione nuevamen-

te para comenzar a ahumar (luz azul encendida). Presione nuevamente para detener. 
Repita si desea más humo.

Cuestiones a Tener en Cuenta
1.	 Cargue completamente el ahumador antes del primer uso (aproximadamente 2 horas).
2.	 Vacíe el recipiente para ahumar después de cada uso. Utilice únicamente materiales 

de ahumado adecuados, como virutas de madera, especias o hojas de té.
3.	 No deje virutas quemadas en el recipiente. Retírelas inmediatamente después del uso 

para evitar que sigan ardiendo.
4.	 Utilice el cepillo de limpieza para eliminar la acumulación de carbono en el recipiente.
5.	 Cubra el recipiente después del uso para evitar que las virutas se humedezcan.

Especificaciones del Producto
•	 Nombre del producto: Juego de Ahumador de Cócteles Eléctrico
•	 Carga: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Potencia: 10 W
•	 Material: PC
 
Solución de Problemas
Problema: Poco o ningún humo
1.	 Demasiadas o muy pocas virutas de madera → Ajuste la cantidad.
2.	 Virutas húmedas o difíciles de encender → Sustitúyalas por virutas secas.
3.	 Las virutas del centro están quemadas → Distribúyalas uniformemente en el reci-

piente.
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Elektrická Sada na Kouřové Koktejly

Důležité Bezpečnostní Pokyny
1.	 Před použitím si pečlivě přečtěte tento návod a všechna varování.
2.	 Nenechávejte zařízení běžet déle než 5 minut v kuse. Před dalším použitím nechte 

alespoň 3 minuty odpočívat, aby se zabránilo přehřátí.
3.	 Uchovávejte výrobek mimo dosah zdrojů tepla, otevřeného ohně a teplot nad 50 °C (122 

°F). Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.
4.	 Při zapalování držte zařízení dál od obličeje, oděvu a hořlavých materiálů.
5.	 Po použití se ujistěte, že plamen zcela zhasl.
6.	 Nedotýkejte se částí označených štítkem „Nedotýkat se“.
7.	 Základna s miskou na kouř může být omývána, horní jednotka však není voděodolná. 

Nikdy celé zařízení neponořujte do vody ani do tekutin.

Součásti a Funkce
1.	 Tlačítko napájení a kontrolka
2.	 Nabíjecí port TYPE-C
3.	 Kouřová miska

Stav Kontrolky
•	 Pohotovostní režim: zelené světlo zůstává svítit.
•	 Pracovní režim: modré světlo zůstává svítit.
•	 Nízký stav baterie: červené světlo bliká.
•	 Nabíjení: červené světlo svítí během nabíjení, po úplném nabití se rozsvítí zelené.
 
Pokyny
1.	 Podržte tlačítko po dobu 2 sekund pro vstup do pohotovostního režimu (zelené světlo).
2.	 Znovu stiskněte tlačítko pro spuštění kouření (modré světlo).
	 Jeden cyklus trvá 20 sekund s 5sekundovou pauzou.
	 Můžete kdykoli zastavit opětovným stisknutím tlačítka.
3.	 Podržte tlačítko po dobu 2 sekund pro vypnutí zařízení.
	 Zařízení se automaticky vypne po 2 minutách nečinnosti.
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Jak Používat
1.	 Otočte horní jednotku doleva pro odemknutí. Přidejte malé množství dřevěných třísek 

do kouřové misky (třísky musí zůstat pod kovovou mřížkou).
2.	 Umístěte horní jednotku zpět a otočte doprava, dokud se nezajistí.
3.	 Umístěte zařízení na sklenici nebo nádobu, kterou chcete naplnit kouřem.
4.	 Podržte tlačítko, dokud se nerozsvítí zelené světlo. Znovu stiskněte pro spuštění 

kouření (modré světlo). Stiskněte znovu pro zastavení. Opakujte, pokud chcete více 
kouře.

Důležité Poznámky
1.	 Před prvním použitím zařízení plně nabijte (asi 2 hodiny).
2.	 Vyprázdněte kouřovou misku po každém použití. Používejte pouze vhodné materiály 

pro kouření, jako jsou dřevěné třísky, koření nebo čajové lístky.
3.	 Nenechávejte v misce spálené třísky. Odstraňte je ihned po použití, abyste zabránili 

doutnání.
4.	 Pomocí čisticího kartáčku odstraňte uhlíkové usazeniny z misky.
5.	 Po použití misku přikryjte, aby třísky nezvlhly.

Technické Specifikace
•	 Název produktu: Elektrická sada na kouřové koktejly
•	 Nabíjení: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Výkon: 10 W
•	 Materiál: PC
 
Řešení Problémů
Problém: Málo nebo žádný kouř
1.	 Příliš mnoho nebo příliš málo dřevěných třísek → Upravte množství.
2.	 Vlhké nebo obtížně zapalitelné třísky → Nahraďte suchými třískami.
3.	 Třísky ve středu jsou spálené → Rovnoměrně je rozprostřete v misce.
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Elektrisk Cocktailryger Sæt

Vigtige Sikkerhedsinstruktioner
1.	 Læs denne manual og alle advarsler grundigt, før du bruger produktet.
2.	 Lad ikke enheden køre i mere end 5 minutter ad gangen. Lad den hvile i mindst 3 

minutter, før du bruger den igen, for at forhindre overophedning.
3.	 Hold produktet væk fra varmekilder, åben ild og temperaturer over 50 °C (122 °F). Hold 

det uden for rækkevidde af børn og kæledyr.
4.	 Når du tænder, skal du holde rygeren væk fra dit ansigt, tøj og brændbare materialer.
5.	 Efter brug skal du sikre dig, at flammen er helt slukket.
6.	 Rør ikke ved dele, der er mærket med et “Må ikke berøres”-mærke.
7.	 Basen med røgeskålen kan vaskes, men topenheden er ikke vandtæt. Nedsænk aldrig 

hele enheden i vand eller væsker.

Dele og Funktioner
1.	 Tænd/sluk-knap og indikatorlys
2.	 TYPE-C opladningsport
3.	 Røgeskål

Indikatorlysets Status
•	 Standbytilstand: grønt lys forbliver tændt.
•	 Arbejdstilstand: blåt lys forbliver tændt.
•	 Lavt batteri: rødt lys blinker.
•	 Opladning: rødt lys forbliver tændt under opladning, bliver grønt, når det er fuldt 

opladet.
 
Instruktioner
1.	 Tryk og hold knappen nede i 2 sekunder for at gå i standbytilstand (grønt lys).
2.	 Tryk på knappen igen for at starte rygning (blåt lys).
	 En cyklus varer 20 sekunder med en pause på 5 sekunder.
	 Du kan stoppe når som helst ved at trykke på knappen igen.
3.	 Tryk og hold knappen nede i 2 sekunder for at slukke.
	 Enheden slukker automatisk efter 2 minutters inaktivitet.
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Sådan Bruges Den
1.	 Drej topenheden til venstre for at låse op. Tilføj en lille mængde træflis til røgeskålen 

(flisen skal være under metalnettet).
2.	 Sæt topenheden tilbage, og drej til højre, indtil den er låst.
3.	 Placer rygeren på glasset eller beholderen, du ønsker at infundere.
4.	 Hold knappen nede, indtil det grønne lys tændes. Tryk igen for at starte rygning (blåt lys 

tændt). Tryk igen for at stoppe. Gentag, hvis du ønsker mere røg.

Vigtige Bemærkninger
1.	 Oplad rygeren helt før første brug (ca. 2 timer).
2.	 Tøm røgeskålen efter hver brug. Brug kun egnede røgematerialer såsom træflis, 

krydderier eller teblade.
3.	 Lad ikke brændte flis blive i skålen. Fjern dem straks efter brug for at forhindre glødning.
4.	 Brug rengøringsbørsten til at fjerne kulstofopbygning fra skålen.
5.	 Dæk skålen efter brug for at forhindre, at flisen bliver fugtig.

Produktspecifikationer
•	 Produktnavn: Elektrisk Cocktailryger Sæt
•	 Opladning: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Effekt: 10 W
•	 Materiale: PC
 
Fejlfinding
Problem: Lidt eller ingen røg
1.	 For mange eller for få træflis → Justér mængden.
2.	 Fugtige eller svært antændelige træflis → Udskift med tørre flis.
3.	 Træflis i midten er brændt → Fordel flisen jævnt i skålen.
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Električni Set za Dimljenje Koktela

Važne Sigurnosne Upute
1.	 Pažljivo pročitajte ovaj priručnik i sva upozorenja prije uporabe.
2.	 Ne dopustite da uređaj radi dulje od 5 minuta bez prestanka. Ostavite ga da odmara 

najmanje 3 minute prije ponovne uporabe kako biste spriječili pregrijavanje.
3.	 Držite proizvod podalje od izvora topline, otvorenog plamena i temperatura viših od 50 

°C (122 °F). Držite ga izvan dohvata djece i kućnih ljubimaca.
4.	 Prilikom paljenja držite uređaj dalje od lica, odjeće i zapaljivih materijala.
5.	 Nakon uporabe provjerite da je plamen potpuno ugašen.
6.	 Ne dirajte dijelove označene oznakom „Ne diraj“.
7.	 Baza s posudom za dim može se prati, ali gornja jedinica nije vodootporna. Nikada 

nemojte uranjati cijeli uređaj u vodu ili tekućine.

Dijelovi i Funkcije
1.	 Gumb za uključivanje i indikator svjetla
2.	 TYPE-C priključak za punjenje
3.	 Posuda za dimljenje

Status Indikatorskog Svjetla
•	 Način pripravnosti: zelena svjetlost ostaje uključena.
•	 Način rada: plava svjetlost ostaje uključena.
•	 Slaba baterija: crvena svjetlost treperi.
•	 Punjenje: crvena svjetlost ostaje uključena tijekom punjenja, postaje zelena kada je 

potpuno napunjena.
 
Upute
1.	 Pritisnite i držite gumb 2 sekunde da uđete u način pripravnosti (zelena svjetlost).
2.	 Ponovno pritisnite gumb za početak dimljenja (plava svjetlost).
	 Jedan ciklus traje 20 sekundi s pauzom od 5 sekundi.
	 Možete zaustaviti u bilo kojem trenutku ponovnim pritiskom na gumb.
3.	 Pritisnite i držite gumb 2 sekunde za isključivanje.
	 Uređaj će se automatski isključiti nakon 2 minute neaktivnosti.
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Kako Koristiti
1.	 Okrenite gornju jedinicu ulijevo da je otključate. Dodajte malu količinu drvenih strugoti-

na u posudu za dimljenje (strugotine moraju ostati ispod metalne mrežice).
2.	 Vratite gornju jedinicu i okrenite udesno dok se ne zaključa.
3.	 Postavite uređaj na čašu ili posudu koju želite aromatizirati.
4.	 Držite gumb dok se ne upali zelena svjetlost. Ponovno pritisnite za početak dimljenja 

(plava svjetlost uključena). Ponovno pritisnite za zaustavljanje. Ponavljajte ako želite 
više dima.

Važne Napomene
1.	 Potpuno napunite uređaj prije prve uporabe (oko 2 sata).
2.	 Ispraznite posudu za dim nakon svake uporabe. Koristite samo prikladne materijale za 

dimljenje, poput drvenih strugotina, začina ili listića čaja.
3.	 Ne ostavljajte izgorene strugotine u posudi. Uklonite ih odmah nakon uporabe kako 

biste spriječili tinjanje.
4.	 Koristite četkicu za čišćenje kako biste uklonili nakupljeni ugljik iz posude.
5.	 Pokrijte posudu nakon uporabe kako biste spriječili da strugotine navlaže.

Specifikacije Proizvoda
•	 Naziv proizvoda: Električni Set za Dimljenje Koktela
•	 Punjenje: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Snaga: 10 W
•	 Materijal: PC
 
Rješavanje Problema
Problem: Malo ili nimalo dima
1.	 Previše ili premalo drvenih strugotina  →  Prilagodite količinu.
2.	 Vlažne ili teško zapaljive strugotine  →  Zamijenite suhim.
3.	 Strugotine u sredini su izgorjele  →  Ravnomjerno ih rasporedite u posudi.



IT

Set Affumicatore per Cocktail Elettrico

Istruzioni Importanti di Sicurezza
1.	 Leggere attentamente questo manuale e tutti gli avvertimenti prima dell’uso.
2.	 Non lasciare che il dispositivo funzioni per più di 5 minuti consecutivi. Lasciare riposare 

almeno 3 minuti prima di riutilizzarlo per evitare il surriscaldamento.
3.	 Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore, fiamme libere e temperature superiori a 50 °C 

(122 °F). Tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.
4.	 Durante l’accensione, tenere l’affumicatore lontano dal viso, dai vestiti e da materiali 

infiammabili.
5.	 Dopo l’uso, assicurarsi che la fiamma sia completamente spenta.
6.	 Non toccare le parti contrassegnate con l’etichetta “Non toccare”.
7.	 La base con la ciotola per affumicare può essere lavata, ma l’unità superiore non è imper-

meabile. Non immergere mai l’intero dispositivo in acqua o in liquidi.

Parti e Funzioni
1.	 Pulsante di accensione e spia luminosa
2.	 Porta di ricarica TYPE-C
3.	 Ciotola per affumicare

Stato della Spia Luminosa
•	 Modalità standby: la luce verde rimane accesa.
•	 Modalità di lavoro: la luce blu rimane accesa.
•	 Batteria scarica: la luce rossa lampeggia.
•	 In carica: la luce rossa rimane accesa durante la carica, diventa verde quando è comple-

tamente carica.
 
Istruzioni
1.	 Tenere premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi per entrare in modalità standby (luce verde).
2.	 Premere di nuovo il pulsante per avviare l’affumicatura (luce blu).
	 Un ciclo dura 20 secondi con una pausa di 5 secondi.
	 È possibile interrompere in qualsiasi momento premendo nuovamente il pulsante.
3.	 Tenere premuto il pulsante per 2 secondi per spegnere il dispositivo.
	 The device will automatically shut down after 2 minutes of inactivity.Il disposi	
	 tivo si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 2 minuti di inattività.
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Come Usare
1.	 Ruotare l’unità superiore verso sinistra per sbloccare. Aggiungere una piccola quantità 

di trucioli di legno nella ciotola per affumicare (i trucioli devono rimanere sotto la rete 
metallica).

2.	 Riposizionare l’unità superiore e ruotare verso destra fino al blocco.
3.	 Posizionare l’affumicatore sul bicchiere o sul contenitore che si desidera aromatizzare.
4.	 Tenere premuto il pulsante finché non si accende la luce verde. Premere di nuovo per 

avviare l’affumicatura (luce blu accesa). Premere di nuovo per fermare. Ripetere se si 
desidera più fumo.

Note Importanti
1.	 Caricare completamente l’affumicatore prima del primo utilizzo (circa 2 ore).
2.	 Svuotare la ciotola per affumicare dopo ogni utilizzo. Utilizzare solo materiali di affu-

micatura adeguati come trucioli di legno, spezie o foglie di tè.
3.	 Non lasciare trucioli bruciati nella ciotola. Rimuoverli immediatamente dopo l’uso per 

evitare braci.
4.	 Utilizzare la spazzola di pulizia per rimuovere l’accumulo di carbonio dalla ciotola.
5.	 Coprire la ciotola dopo l’uso per evitare che i trucioli si inumidiscano.

Specifiche del Prodotto
•	 Nome del prodotto: Set Affumicatore per Cocktail Elettrico
•	 Carica: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Potenza: 10 W
•	 Materiale: PC
 
Risoluzione dei Problemi
Problema: Poco o nessun fumo
1.	 Troppi o troppo pochi trucioli di legno  →  Regolare la quantità.
2.	 Trucioli umidi o difficili da accendere  →  Sostituirli con trucioli secchi.
3.	 I trucioli al centro sono bruciati  →  Distribuirli uniformemente nella ciotola.



NL

Elektrische Cocktail Smoker Set

Belangrijke Veiligheidsinstructies
1.	 Lees deze handleiding en alle waarschuwingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het apparaat 

gebruikt.
2.	 Laat het apparaat niet langer dan 5 minuten onafgebroken draaien. Laat het minimaal 3 

minuten rusten voordat u het opnieuw gebruikt om oververhitting te voorkomen.
3.	 Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, open vuur en temperaturen boven 

50 °C (122 °F). Buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.
4.	 Houd tijdens het aansteken het apparaat uit de buurt van uw gezicht, kleding en 

brandbare materialen.
5.	 Zorg er na gebruik voor dat de vlam volledig is gedoofd.
6.	 Raak geen onderdelen aan die zijn gemarkeerd met een label “Niet aanraken”.
7.	 De basis met de rookkamer kan worden gewassen, maar de bovenkant is niet water-

dicht. Dompel het apparaat nooit volledig onder in water of andere vloeistoffen.

Onderdelen en Functies
1.	 Aan/uit-knop en indicatielampje
2.	 TYPE-C oplaadpoort
3.	 Rookkamer

Status van het Indicatielampje
•	 Stand-bymodus: groen lampje blijft branden.
•	 Werkmodus: blauw lampje blijft branden.
•	 Lage batterij: rood lampje knippert.
•	 Opladen: rood lampje blijft branden tijdens het opladen, wordt groen wanneer volledig 

opgeladen.
 
Instructies
1.	 Houd de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt om de stand-bymodus te activeren (groen licht).
2.	 Druk nogmaals op de knop om te beginnen met roken (blauw licht).
	 Eén cyclus duurt 20 seconden met een pauze van 5 seconden.
	 U kunt op elk moment stoppen door nogmaals op de knop te drukken.
3.	 Houd de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt om uit te schakelen.
	 Het apparaat schakelt automatisch uit na 2 minuten inactiviteit.
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Gebruik
1.	 Draai de bovenkant naar links om te ontgrendelen. Voeg een kleine hoeveelheid hout-

snippers toe aan de rookkamer (de snippers moeten onder het metalen rooster blijven).
2.	 Plaats de bovenkant terug en draai naar rechts tot deze is vergrendeld.
3.	 Zet het apparaat op het glas of de container die u wilt vullen met rook.
4.	 Houd de knop ingedrukt totdat het groene lampje aangaat. Druk opnieuw om te starten 

(blauw lampje aan). Druk opnieuw om te stoppen. Herhaal indien u meer rook wilt.

Opmerkingen
1.	 Laad het apparaat volledig op voor het eerste gebruik (ongeveer 2 uur).
2.	 Leeg de rookkamer na elk gebruik. Gebruik alleen geschikte materialen zoals houtsnip-

pers, kruiden of theebladeren.
3.	 Laat geen verbrande snippers in de kamer achter. Verwijder deze direct na gebruik om 

smeulen te voorkomen.
4.	 Gebruik de reinigingsborstel om koolstofafzettingen uit de kamer te verwijderen.
5.	 Dek de kamer af na gebruik om te voorkomen dat de snippers vochtig worden.

Productspecificaties
•	 Productnaam: Elektrische Cocktail Smoker Set
•	 Opladen: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Vermogen: 10 W
•	 Materiaal: PC

Probleemoplossing
Probleem: Weinig of geen rook
6.	 Te veel of te weinig houtsnippers  →  Pas de hoeveelheid aan.
7.	 Vochtige of moeilijk ontvlambare houtsnippers   →  Vervang door droge snippers.
8.	 Houtsnippers in het midden zijn verbrand  →  Verspreid ze gelijkmatig in de kamer.



PL

Elektryczny Zestaw do Wędzenia Koktajli

Ważne Wskazówki Bezpieczeństwa
1.	 Przeczytaj dokładnie tę instrukcję i wszystkie ostrzeżenia przed użyciem.
2.	 Nie pozwól, aby urządzenie działało nieprzerwanie dłużej niż 5 minut. Pozostaw je na 

co najmniej 3 minuty odpoczynku przed ponownym użyciem, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu.
3.	 Trzymaj produkt z dala od źródeł ciepła, otwartego ognia i temperatur powyżej 50 °C 

(122 °F). Trzymaj go poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
4.	 Podczas zapalania trzymaj urządzenie z dala od twarzy, odzieży i materiałów łatwopal-

nych.
5.	 Po użyciu upewnij się, że płomień został całkowicie zgaszony.
6.	 Nie dotykaj części oznaczonych etykietą „Nie dotykać”.
7.	 Podstawa z misą do wędzenia może być myta, ale górna część nie jest wodoodporna. 

Nigdy nie zanurzaj całego urządzenia w wodzie lub innych płynach.

Części i Funkcje
1.	 Przycisk zasilania i kontrolka
2.	 Port ładowania TYPE-C
3.	 Misa do wędzenia

Stan Kontrolki
•	 Tryb czuwania: zielone światło pozostaje włączone.
•	 Tryb pracy: niebieskie światło pozostaje włączone.
•	 Niski poziom baterii: czerwone światło miga.
•	 Ładowanie: czerwone światło pozostaje włączone podczas ładowania, zmienia się na 

zielone po pełnym naładowaniu.
 
Instrukcje
1.	 Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 2 sekundy, aby włączyć tryb czuwania (zielone światło).
2.	 Naciśnij przycisk ponownie, aby rozpocząć wędzenie (niebieskie światło).
	 Jeden cykl trwa 20 sekund z 5-sekundową przerwą.
	 Możesz zatrzymać działanie w dowolnym momencie, naciskając ponownie 		
	 przycisk.
3.	 Przytrzymaj przycisk przez 2 sekundy, aby wyłączyć urządzenie.
	 Urządzenie wyłączy się automatycznie po 2 minutach bezczynności.
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Jak Używać
1.	 Obróć górną część w lewo, aby odblokować. Dodaj niewielką ilość zrębków drzewnych 

do misy (zrębki muszą pozostać poniżej metalowej siatki).
2.	 Umieść górną część z powrotem i obróć w prawo, aż się zablokuje.
3.	 Umieść urządzenie na szklance lub pojemniku, który chcesz nasycić dymem.
4.	 Przytrzymaj przycisk, aż zaświeci się zielone światło. Naciśnij ponownie, aby rozpocząć 

wędzenie (niebieskie światło włączone). Naciśnij ponownie, aby zatrzymać. Powtórz, 
jeśli chcesz więcej dymu.

Uwagi
1.	 W pełni naładuj urządzenie przed pierwszym użyciem (około 2 godziny).
2.	 Opróżnij misę po każdym użyciu. Używaj tylko odpowiednich materiałów do wędzenia, 

takich jak zrębki drzewne, przyprawy lub liście herbaty.
3.	 Nie pozostawiaj spalonych zrębków w misie. Usuń je natychmiast po użyciu, aby 

zapobiec żarzeniu.
4.	 Użyj szczoteczki do czyszczenia, aby usunąć nagromadzony węgiel z misy.
5.	 Przykryj misę po użyciu, aby zapobiec zawilgoceniu zrębków.

Specyfikacja Produktu
•	 Nazwa produktu: Elektryczny Zestaw do Wędzenia Koktajli
•	 Ładowanie: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Moc: 10 W
•	 Materiał: PC

Rozwiązywanie Problemów
Problem: Mało lub brak dymu
1.	 Zbyt dużo lub zbyt mało zrębków drzewnych   →  Dostosuj ilość.
2.	 Wilgotne lub trudno zapalne zrębki  →  Wymień na suche.
3.	 Zrębki w środku są spalone  →  Rozłóż je równomiernie w misie.



PT

Conjunto Elétrico de Fumador de Cocktails

Instruções Importantes de Segurança
1.	 Leia atentamente este manual e todos os avisos antes de utilizar o produto.
2.	 Não deixe o dispositivo funcionar continuamente por mais de 5 minutos. Deixe 

descansar pelo menos 3 minutos antes de o utilizar novamente para evitar o sobrea-
quecimento.

3.	 Mantenha o produto longe de fontes de calor, chamas abertas e temperaturas acima 
de 50 °C (122 °F). Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças e animais de estimação.

4.	 Ao acender, mantenha o fumador afastado do rosto, da roupa e de materiais in-
flamáveis.

5.	 Após o uso, certifique-se de que a chama está completamente apagada.
6.	 Não toque nas partes marcadas com uma etiqueta “Não tocar”.
7.	 A base com a taça de fumo pode ser lavada, mas a unidade superior não é à prova de 

água. Nunca mergulhe o dispositivo inteiro em água ou líquidos.

Partes e Funções
1.	 Botão de energia e luz indicadora
2.	 Porta de carregamento TYPE-C
3.	 Taça de fumo

Estado da Luz Indicadora
•	 Modo de espera: a luz verde permanece acesa.
•	 Modo de funcionamento: a luz azul permanece acesa.
•	 Bateria fraca: a luz vermelha pisca.
•	 A carregar: a luz vermelha permanece acesa durante o carregamento e fica verde 

quando totalmente carregada.
 
Instruções
1.	 Prima e mantenha o botão pressionado durante 2 segundos para entrar no modo de 

espera (luz verde).
2.	 Prima novamente o botão para iniciar o fumo (luz azul).
	 Um ciclo dura 20 segundos com uma pausa de 5 segundos.
	 Pode parar a qualquer momento premindo novamente o botão.
3.	 Prima e mantenha o botão pressionado durante 2 segundos para desligar.
	 O dispositivo desliga-se automaticamente após 2 minutos de inatividade.
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Como Usar
1.	 Rode a unidade superior para a esquerda para destravar. Adicione uma pequena 

quantidade de lascas de madeira à taça de fumo (as lascas devem permanecer abaixo 
da malha metálica).

2.	 Coloque novamente a unidade superior e rode para a direita até travar.
3.	 Coloque o fumador sobre o copo ou recipiente que pretende aromatizar.
4.	 Mantenha o botão pressionado até a luz verde acender. Prima novamente para iniciar o 

fumo (luz azul acesa). Prima novamente para parar. Repita se desejar mais fumo.

Notas
1.	 Carregue completamente o fumador antes da primeira utilização (cerca de 2 horas).
2.	 Esvazie a taça de fumo após cada utilização. Utilize apenas materiais de fumo adequa-

dos, como lascas de madeira, especiarias ou folhas de chá.
3.	 Não deixe lascas queimadas na taça. Retire-as imediatamente após o uso para evitar 

brasas.
4.	 Utilize a escova de limpeza para remover a acumulação de carbono na taça.
5.	 Cubra a taça após a utilização para evitar que as lascas fiquem húmidas.

Especificações do Produto
•	 Nome do produto: Conjunto Elétrico de Fumador de Cocktails
•	 Carregamento: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Potência: 10 W
•	 Material: PC
 
Resolução de Problemas
Problema: Pouco ou nenhum fumo
1.	 Demasiadas ou poucas lascas de madeira  →   Ajuste a quantidade.
2.	 Lascas húmidas ou difíceis de acender  →  Substitua por lascas secas.
3.	 Lascas no centro estão queimadas  →  Distribua-as uniformemente na taça.



RO

Set Electric pentru Afumarea Cocktailurilor

Instrucțiuni Importante de Siguranță
1.	 Citiți cu atenție acest manual și toate avertismentele înainte de utilizare.
2.	 Nu lăsați dispozitivul să funcționeze mai mult de 5 minute continuu. Lăsați-l să se odi-

hnească cel puțin 3 minute înainte de a-l utiliza din nou, pentru a evita supraîncălzirea.
3.	 Țineți produsul departe de surse de căldură, flăcări deschise și temperaturi mai mari 

de 50 °C (122 °F). Țineți-l departe de copii și animale de companie.
4.	 În timpul aprinderii, țineți afumătorul departe de față, haine și materiale inflamabile.
5.	 După utilizare, asigurați-vă că flacăra este complet stinsă.
6.	 Nu atingeți piesele marcate cu eticheta „Nu atingeți”.
7.	 Baza cu bolul pentru afumare poate fi spălată, dar unitatea superioară nu este rezis-

tentă la apă. Nu scufundați niciodată întregul dispozitiv în apă sau lichide.

Piese și Funcții
1.	 Buton de pornire și indicator luminos
2.	 Port de încărcare TYPE-C
3.	 Bol pentru afumare

Starea Indicatorului Luminos
•	 Mod așteptare: lumina verde rămâne aprinsă.
•	 Mod funcționare: lumina albastră rămâne aprinsă.
•	 Baterie descărcată: lumina roșie clipește.
•	 În încărcare: lumina roșie rămâne aprinsă în timpul încărcării, devine verde când este 

complet încărcată.
 
Instrucțiuni
1.	 Țineți apăsat butonul timp de 2 secunde pentru a intra în modul de așteptare (lumina 

verde).
2.	 Apăsați din nou butonul pentru a începe afumarea (lumina albastră).
	 Un ciclu durează 20 de secunde cu o pauză de 5 secunde.
	 Puteți opri oricând printr-o nouă apăsare a butonului.
3.	 Țineți apăsat butonul timp de 2 secunde pentru a opri dispozitivul.
	 Dispozitivul se va opri automat după 2 minute de inactivitate.
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Cum se Utilizează
1.	 Rotiți unitatea superioară spre stânga pentru a o debloca. Adăugați o cantitate mică de 

așchii de lemn în bol (așchiile trebuie să rămână sub plasa metalică).
2.	 Puneți unitatea superioară la loc și rotiți spre dreapta până la blocare.
3.	 Așezați afumătorul pe paharul sau recipientul pe care doriți să-l aromatizați.
4.	 Țineți apăsat butonul până când se aprinde lumina verde. Apăsați din nou pentru a 

începe afumarea (lumina albastră aprinsă). Apăsați din nou pentru a opri. Repetați dacă 
doriți mai mult fum.

Aspecte de Reținut
1.	 Încărcați complet afumătorul înainte de prima utilizare (aproximativ 2 ore).
2.	 Goliți bolul după fiecare utilizare. Utilizați numai materiale potrivite pentru afumare, 

cum ar fi așchii de lemn, condimente sau frunze de ceai.
3.	 Nu lăsați așchii arse în bol. Îndepărtați-le imediat după utilizare pentru a evita 

mocnirea.
4.	 Utilizați peria de curățare pentru a îndepărta depunerile de carbon din bol.
5.	 Acoperiți bolul după utilizare pentru a preveni umezirea așchiilor.

Specificațiile Produsului
•	 Nume produs: Set Electric pentru Afumarea Cocktailurilor
•	 Încărcare: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Putere: 10 W
•	 Material: PC
 
Depanare
Problemă: Puțin sau deloc fum
1.	 Prea multe sau prea puține așchii de lemn  →  Ajustați cantitatea.
2.	 Așchii ude sau greu de aprins  →  Înlocuiți cu așchii uscate.
3.	 Așchii din centru sunt arse  →  Distribuiți-le uniform în bol.



SE

Elektrisk Cocktailrökare Set

Viktiga Säkerhetsinstruktioner
1.	 Läs igenom denna manual och alla varningar noggrant före användning.
2.	 Låt inte enheten vara igång i mer än 5 minuter i sträck. Låt den vila minst 3 minuter 

innan du använder den igen för att undvika överhettning.
3.	 Håll produkten borta från värmekällor, öppen eld och temperaturer över 50 °C (122 °F). 

Förvara utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur.
4.	 När du tänder, håll rökenheten borta från ansiktet, kläder och brännbara material.
5.	 Se till att lågan är helt släckt efter användning.
6.	 Rör inte delar märkta med etiketten “Rör ej”.
7.	 Basen med rökskålen kan tvättas, men den övre enheten är inte vattentät. Sänk aldrig 

ned hela enheten i vatten eller vätskor.

Delar och Funktioner
1.	 Strömknapp och indikatorlampa
2.	 TYPE-C laddningsport
3.	 Rökskål

Indikatorlampans Status
•	 Indikatorlampans Status
•	 Viloläge: grönt ljus förblir tänt.
•	 Arbetande läge: blått ljus förblir tänt.
•	 Låg batterinivå: rött ljus blinkar.
•	 Laddning: rött ljus förblir tänt under laddning, blir grönt när det är fulladdat.
 
Instruktioner
1.	 Håll ned knappen i 2 sekunder för att gå in i viloläge (grönt ljus).
2.	 Tryck på knappen igen för att starta rökning (blått ljus).
	 En cykel varar i 20 sekunder med en paus på 5 sekunder.
	 Du kan stoppa när som helst genom att trycka på knappen igen.
3.	 Håll ned knappen i 2 sekunder för att stänga av.
	 Enheten stängs av automatiskt efter 2 minuters inaktivitet.
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Hur Man Använder
1.	 Vrid den övre enheten åt vänster för att låsa upp. Tillsätt en liten mängd träflis i röks-

kålen (flisen måste vara under metallnätet).
2.	 Sätt tillbaka den övre enheten och vrid åt höger tills den är låst.
3.	 Placera rökenheten på glaset eller behållaren du vill infusera.
4.	 Håll ned knappen tills det gröna ljuset tänds. Tryck igen för att starta rökning (blått ljus 

tänt). Tryck igen för att stoppa. Upprepa om mer rök önskas.

Viktiga Anmärkningar
1.	 Ladda rökenheten helt före första användning (cirka 2 timmar).
2.	 Töm rökskålen efter varje användning. Använd endast lämpliga rökämnen såsom 

träflis, kryddor eller teblad.
3.	 Lämna inte brända flis i skålen. Ta bort dem omedelbart efter användning för att 

undvika glöd.
4.	 Använd rengöringsborsten för att ta bort kolavlagringar från skålen.
5.	 Täck skålen efter användning för att förhindra att flisen blir fuktig.

Produktspecifikationer
•	 Produktnamn: Elektrisk Cocktailrökare Set
•	 Laddning: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Effekt: 10 W
•	 Material: PC
 
Felsökning
Problem: Lite eller ingen rök
1.	 För mycket eller för lite träflis  →  Justera mängden.
2.	 Fuktig eller svårantändlig träflis  →  Byt till torr flis.
3.	 Flis i mitten är bränd  →  Fördela flisen jämnt i skålen.



SK

Elektrická Súprava na Údenie Koktailov

Dôležité Bezpečnostné Pokyny
1.	 Pred použitím si pozorne prečítajte tento návod a všetky varovania.
2.	 Nenechajte zariadenie bežať dlhšie ako 5 minút nepretržite. Pred opätovným použitím 

ho nechajte aspoň 3 minúty odpočívať, aby ste zabránili prehriatiu.
3.	 Uchovávajte výrobok mimo dosahu zdrojov tepla, otvoreného ohňa a teplôt nad 50 °C 

(122 °F). Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat.
4.	 Pri zapaľovaní držte údiace zariadenie ďalej od tváre, odevu a horľavých materiálov.
5.	 Po použití sa uistite, že plameň je úplne uhasený.
6.	 Nedotýkajte sa častí označených štítkom „Nedotýkať sa“.
7.	 Základňa s údiacou miskou sa môže umývať, ale horná jednotka nie je vodotesná. Nikdy 

celé zariadenie neponárajte do vody ani do tekutín.

Časti a Funkcie
1.	 Tlačidlo napájania a kontrolka
2.	 Nabíjací port TYPE-C
3.	 Údiaca miska

Stav Kontrolky
•	 Pohotovostný režim: zelené svetlo zostáva svietiť.
•	 Pracovný režim: modré svetlo zostáva svietiť.
•	 Nízky stav batérie: červené svetlo bliká.
•	 Nabíjanie: červené svetlo zostáva svietiť počas nabíjania, po úplnom nabití sa zmení 

na zelené.
 
Pokyny
1.	 Podržte tlačidlo 2 sekundy, aby ste prešli do pohotovostného režimu (zelené svetlo).
2.	 Znovu stlačte tlačidlo na spustenie údenia (modré svetlo).
	 Jeden cyklus trvá 20 sekúnd s 5-sekundovou prestávkou.
	 Môžete kedykoľvek zastaviť opätovným stlačením tlačidla.
3.	 Podržte tlačidlo 2 sekundy, aby ste zariadenie vypli.
	 Zariadenie sa automaticky vypne po 2 minútach nečinnosti.
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Ako Používať
1.	 Otočte hornú jednotku doľava, aby ste ju odomkli. Pridajte malé množstvo drevených 

triesok do údiacej misky (triesky musia zostať pod kovovou mriežkou).
2.	 Položte hornú jednotku späť a otočte doprava, kým sa nezamkne.
3.	 Položte údiace zariadenie na pohár alebo nádobu, ktorú chcete naplniť dymom.
4.	 Podržte tlačidlo, kým sa nerozsvieti zelené svetlo. Znovu stlačte na spustenie údenia 

(modré svetlo). Znovu stlačte na zastavenie. Opakujte, ak chcete viac dymu.

Dôležité Poznámky
1.	 Pred prvým použitím zariadenie úplne nabite (približne 2 hodiny).
2.	 Po každom použití vyprázdnite údiacu misu. Používajte iba vhodné údiace materiály, 

ako sú drevené triesky, koreniny alebo čajové lístky.
3.	 Nenechávajte v miske spálené triesky. Odstráňte ich okamžite po použití, aby ste 

zabránili tlejúcemu ohňu.
4.	 Pomocou čistiacej kefky odstráňte usadeniny uhlíka z misky.
5.	 Po použití zakryte misu, aby ste zabránili zvlhnutiu triesok.

Špecifikácie Produktu
•	 Názov produktu: Elektrická Súprava na Údenie Koktailov
•	 Nabíjanie: DC 5 V / 1 A
•	 Výkon: 10 W
•	 Materiál: PC
 
Riešenie Problémov
Problém: Málo alebo žiadny dym
1.	 Príliš veľa alebo príliš málo drevených triesok  →  Upravte množstvo.
2.	 Vlhké alebo ťažko zápalné triesky  →  Nahraďte ich suchými trieskami.
3.	 Triesky v strede sú spálené  →  Rovnomerne ich rozložte v miske.
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